

i>¿

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL Â© NOS. 7849-7850, 13907 and 14454 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Utratech Cement Limited . . .PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

State of Gujarat And Ors. . .RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Office report was listed before the Court on 7th August, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

â€œService is complete in all the matters.
Respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.
List the matter on 7.10.2013.â€œ

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents have not filed counter affidavit in the above said matter so far.

The Office report in the Registrar Court's for order.
Dated this the 7th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1.Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.
48, Lowyer's Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi-110024
2.Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.
235, M.C. Setalvad Compleax,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR