

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7849-7850/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2012
in RP No. 2598/2012 15/07/2011 in SCA No. 4704/2007 05/10/2012 in
SCA No. 4704/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)
ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUAJRAT AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and seeking permission to
place on record additional events/documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13907/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 14454/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapoor,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty,
the matters are adjourned for one week, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER