

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3352-3353/2017

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 3357/2017 (III)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
1783/2022

IA No. 1783/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 3358/2017 (III)

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 158634/2021

Date : 27-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) : Dr. S.Murlidhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Saraswat, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Aditya Jetley Pocha, Adv.  
Mr. Sathvik Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C.Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State is allowed four weeks' time to  
take instructions with regard to the Clarificatory Circular dated  
13.07.2020, issued by the Government of India, Ministry of Road  
Transport and Highways, New Delhi.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI MATHUR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)